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Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For Enti re  Terr i tory Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

.Amber1 and Val 1 ey Rural El ec t r i  c 
Cooperative Corporation. 
Gray , Kentucky 40734 
3.ar;e of Issuing  C o r p o r a t i o n  

P.S.C. NO. 

1 SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CL4SSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm, Home, Schools and Churches T-0-D Schedule I T-0-D * 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

Available f o r  a period limited t o  two years ,  as an experimental t a r i f f  t o  
consumers e l i g i b l e  f o r  Tariff  Farm, Home, Schools, and Churches. Tariff  
Farm, Home, Schools, and Churches TOD i s  for the purpose of  conducting a 
time-of-day r a t e  experiment designed t o  provide data t o  evaluate the  cost  
and benefi ts  of time-of-day pricing and i t s  e f f ec t  on t he  use of e l e c t r i -  
c i t y  by resident ia l  consumers in  the cooperative’s service area. 
sumers who  wil l  be e l i g i b l e  fo r  t h i s  t a r i f f  will  be selected by the 
cooperative and will  agree voluntarily t o  par t ic ipa te  in the Cooperative’s 
res ident ia l  time-of-day r a t e  experiment. 

This t a r i f f  i s  l imited t o  the consumers select.ed by the cooperative and 
will  require the  in s t a l l a t ion  of a special meter capable of regis ter ing 
the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. 

Con- 

This t a r i f f  i s  avai lable  f o r  single-phase service only. 

RATES 

ON-PEAK RATE: 
Service Charge 
Under 500 kWh/Mo. 
Service Charge 
Over 500 kWh/Mo. 

OFF-PEAK RATE: 
Under 500 kWh/Mo. 
Over 500 kWh/Mo. 

$ 5.00 
.06898/ kW h 

10.00 

PU VIC 
OF KEI 

EWE 

DEC 
.05899 

$ .04139 
.03539 

The  t o t a l  kilowatt-hours used per m o n t h  wil l  determine the r a t e  block f o r  
b o t h  on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hour and service charge. 

v 
PER UNIT 

ISSION 

DATE OF 3SS DATE E F ~ ” X ~  December 1 , 1983 

XbdLED B I=- Manager 

zssued by authority o f  an Order of the Public Service Commission Of 
Case XO. 8906 dated November 30, 1983 e 



I_ 

. .  

Form for f i l i n g  Bate Schedule8 For Enti re Terr i tory Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. 80, 

Cumber1 and Val 1 ey Rural Elec t r ic  1 SHZET NO. 
Cooperati ve Corporati on 
Gray, Kentucky 40734 

3 . 2 ~ 0  of Issuing  Corporation 

CUSSIFICATIOX OF SERVICE 

TE 
PER UNIT 

Farm, Home, Schools and Churches T-O-D Schedule I T-O-D * 

TIME-OF-DAY PERIODS 

WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of t h i s  t a r i f f ,  the on-peak b i l l i ng  period during the 
months of October, November , December , January, February,-March, and Apri 1 
i s  defined as 7 aim. t o  12 noon and from 5 p.m. t o  10 p.m.,  local time, 
for a l l  days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The 

___- of,f-peak b i l l i ng  period i s  defined as 10 p.m. t o  7 a.m. and from 12 noon 
t o  5 p .m. ,  local time, f o r  a l l  days of t he  week, including Saturday, Sun-  
day, and holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of t h i s  t a r i f f ,  the  on-peak b i l l i ng  period fo r  the months 
of May, June, July,  A u g u s t ,  and September i s  defined as 10 a.m. t o  10 p.m.,  
local time, f o r  a l l  days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. 
local time, f o r  a l l  days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and OF 
hol idays. E 

The off-peak b i l l ing .  period i s  defined as  10 p.m. t o  l e @  

TERMS OF PAYMENT DE( 
Customers b i l l  will  be due by the f i f t een th  (15th) of each m o n t h .  ~ U ~ § U ~ N T  

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE n 

All ra tes  a re  applicable t o  the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may he i 
creased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal t o  the fuel adjustment 
amount per KWH as b i l led  by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allow- 
ance f o r  l i ne  losses .  
and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses .  
Clause i s  subject  t o  a l l  other applicable provisions as s e t  o u t  in 
807 KAR 5:056. 

The allowance f o r  l i n e  losses wil l  n o t  exceed 10% 
This Fuel 

'ECTIVE 

1 198.3 

DATE OF ISS DATE E F F E ~ X ~  December 1 ,  1983 

I=. Manager 

zssued by authori ty  of an Order of the Public Service Commission of XY- S T  4 
Case No. 8906 dated November 30, 1983 e 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

Cumber1 and Val 1 ey Rural El ec t r i  c 
CooDerati ve CorDoration 
Gray. Kentucky 40734 

&ize of XsSuing Corporation 

For Enti re 'Territory Served 
Eommucity, Town or C i t y  

SEIEET NO, 1 

S m T  NO, 

CL4SSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm, Home, Schools and Churches T-0-D Schedule I T-0-D * 

* The monthly kilowatt hour usage shal l  be subject  t o  plus or minus an 
adjustment per KWH determined i n  accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment 
C1 ause. I t  

"This t a r i f f  i s  subject  t o  the Energy Emergency Control Program as f i l e d  
with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now the  Public Service 
Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as  
approved by the Commission order of March 31 , 1981. I' 

LIC SERVICE COMMISS 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

v 
PXR UNIT 

N 



For E n t i r e  T e r r i t a r y  Served 
C o m u n i r y ,  Town or Caty 

Fora for Z i l i n g  Rate Scbt jdu les  

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

3.am of ;Issuing Corporation 

P*S.C. NO. 4 

O r i g i n a l  SHZET NO, 1 

CAXCELL;ING P.S.C. NO. 

SHEXT NO, 

CL4SSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES FOR FARM, HOME, SCHOOLS AND CHURCHES Schedule I* 

APPLICABLE 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served  by t h e  S e l l e r .  

AVAILABILITY 
A v a i l a b l e  t o  a l l  Farm, Home, Schools and Churches. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
S i n g l e  phase and t h r e e  phase where a v a i l a b l e ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  v o l t a g e s .  

Customer Charge 
F i r s t  500 KWH .06898 Pe r  KWH 
Over 500 KWH .05899 Pe r  KWH 

$5.00 P e r  month per customer 

, M I N I M J M  CHARGE 
1. The minimum charge  under t h e  above rate s h a l l  be $5.00 n e t  where 

5 KVA o r  less of t r ans fo rmer  c a p a c i t y  i s  requi red .  
who r e q u i r e s  more than  5 KVA of t r ans fo rmer  capac i ty  s h a l l  pay, 
i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  minimum, 75C on each a d d i t i o n a l  KVA o r  f r a c t i o n  
the reo f  r e q u i r e d .  

Each customer 

2. For s e a s o n a l  l o a d ,  water pumps, b a r n s ,  camps, mobile home, and 
s i m i l a r  type  consumers, t h e  customer must pay no less than  $60.00 
annua l ly  and t h e  Cooperative may b i l l  such i n  advance. 

PUBLIC SERVICE SPLCIAL KULES 

i n c l u d i n g  t e n  horsepower (10 H. P I )  
S e r v i c e  under t h i s  schedule  i s  l i m i t e d  t o  i n d i v i d u a l  motors up ~CJF 

EFFEC" 

TEKMS OF PAYPLENT 
Customer b i l l  w i l l  be due by t h e  f i f t e e n t h  of each month. 

PU TO E 
GTlOl 

BY: 

v 
PER Uh"T 

I 
I 

'E 

DATE OF ISSUE June  9 ,  1983 DATE EFPECTIm June 1, 1983 

Manager 

zssued by author i ty  of an Order of the Public Service C o d s s i O n  Of 
Case X'O. 8597 d e t e d  June 6 ,  1983 . 



For3 for Z i l l n g  Rate Schedu. les  

CUMBERLAND .LLEY RUR L E  
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

,ECTRIC 

3 .2 i~e  of XsSuing Carporstion 

c or E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
* 
Community, Town or City 

O r i g i n a l  SEEET NO. 2 

CAh’CEUJh’G 33,S.C:. KO. 

SIiEET NO, 

CL’.SSIFICATIOK 03 SERVXCE 

U T E  FOR FARM, HOME, SCHOOLS AND CHURCHES Schedule I* WL‘E 
PER UNIT 

FUEL AUJUSTUNT CLAUSE 

c r e a s e d  o r  decreased  by a n  amount per  KWH e q u a l  t o  t h e  f u e l  adjustment  
amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Suppl ie r  p l u s  an allow- 
ance  fox l i n e  l o s s e s .  
and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  
Clause i s  s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p r o v i s i o n s  as set  o u t  i n  
807 KAR 5 : 0 5 6 .  

A l l  rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  F u e l  Adjustment Clause and may be  i n -  

The al lowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% 
T h i s  Fuel  

* The monthly ki lowatt  hour usage s h a l l  be  s u b j e c t  t o  p l u s  o r  minus an 
ad jus tment  p e r  KWH determined i n  accordance wi th  t h e  ”Fuel  Adjustment 
Clause.  ’ I  

“This  t a r i f f  i s  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  Energy Emergency Control Program as f i l e d  
w i t h  t h e  Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now t h e  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  
Commission) on February 23,  1’381 i n  Adminis t ra t ive  Case No. 240 and as 
approved by t h e  Commission o r d e r  of March 31, 1981.” 



Porn for 2 i l i n g  Rate S c h e d u l e 8  

CUSSIFICM'IOX 02 SERVICE 

Par Enire  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
CoPcmurlty, Town or C i t y  

P.S*C, NO* 4 

CUHf3ERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC Or i f i ina l  SHEET NO. 3 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CXXCE'LLTXG P.S.C. KO. 
&Le of I s s u i n g  Coiporation 

SEZET EO. 
1 

SBlALL CONMERC1A.L AND SMALL POWER Schedule 11" 

I AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
~ 

Avai lab le  t o  a l l  commercial and small power s e r v i c e  under 50 KW. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
S i n g l e  and Three Phasewhere a v a i l a b l e .  

DEMAND CHARGE: Per  KW of b i l l i n g  demand $ 3 . 6 8  

ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.00 p e r  month per  customer 
F i r s t  3.000 KWH .OB409 
Over 3,OOd KWH .06531 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEWVD 

by t h e  Consumer f o r  any per iod of 15 consecut ive minutes du r ing  t h e  month 
for wiiicn t h e  b i l l  is  rendereir, as ind ica t ed  o r  recorded by a demand meter. 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under t h e  above r a t e  s h a l l  be $5.00 where 

5 KVA o r  less t ransformer  capac i ty  i s  requi red .  Each customer who re- 
q u i r e s  more than  5 KVA of t ransformer  capac i ty  s h a l l  pa,yu 
t o  t h e  above minimum, 7 5 ~  on each a d d i t i o n a l  KVA o r  f r a c t  
requi red .  

I 
I 



Form f o r  :$ l ing  Rate S c h e d u l e s  E n t i r e  Te r rF to ry  Served 

Community, T o w  or C i t y  

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

&+Le of issuing Corpora t ion  

P.S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 4 O r i g i n a l  

CAh'CEtLTh'G P.S.C. KO, 

S I E Z T  NO, 

CLXSSIFICATIOX OF SERVICE 

SNALL COkMEKCIAL AN0 S.MLL POWER Schedule If* 

SPECIAL RULES 
I. Consumers having  t h e i r  homes on t h e  same premises wi th  t h e i r  

b u i s n e s s  e s t ab l i shmen t s  may i n c l u d e  service t o  both  on t h e  same 
meter, i n  which case a l l  s e r v i c e  will be b i l l e d  under t h i s  
s chedu le ,  u s ing  t h e  r a t e s  conta ined  i n  t h i s  schedule ,  
consumer p r e f e r s  he may make p r o v i s i o n  f a r  two meters i n  which 
case h i s  usage f o r  r e s i d e n t i a l  purposes w i l l  be b i l l e d  under 
a p p r o p r i a t e  Res iden ta l  Schedule, and h i s  usage f o r  b u i s n e s s  
purposes  w i l l  b e  b i l l e d  under t h i s  schedule.  

i f  t h e  

11. The rate c a p a c i t y  of s i n g l e  phase motors s h a l l  n o t  be i n  e x c e s s  
of t e n  horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a r a t e d  c a p a c i t y  i n  
excess  of t e n  horsepower (10 H.P) must be t h r e e  phase.  

TERMS OF PAYPENT 
The customers b i l l  w i l l  be  due t h e  f i f t e e n t h  (15th) of each month. 

FUEL ADJUSTiXENT CLAUSE 
All rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  the  Fue l  Adjustment Clause and may be  

i n c r e a s e d  o r  dec reased  by a n  amount per  KiWH e q u a l  t o  t h e  f u e l  ad jus tment  
amount pe r  KWH as b i l l e d - b y  t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  an  allow- 
ance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  
and is based on a twelve month moving average  of such l o s s e s .  
Clause  i s  s u b j e c t  t o  all orher a p p l i c a b l e  p r o v i s i o n s  as set ou t  i n  
807 KAR 5 :056  

The allowance for l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 1&kic 
T h i s  Fuel 

* The monthly k i l o w a t t  hour usage s h a l l  be s u b j e c t  t o  p l u s  o r  minus 
ad jus tment  p e r  KWH determined i n  accordance wi th  t h e  "Fuel Adjustment 
Clause.  " 

"Th i s  t a r i f f  is s u b j e c t  to t h e  Energy Emergency Cont ro l  Program as f i l  
w i t h  t h e  Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now t h e  Pub l i c  S e r v i c e  
Commission) on February 23, 1981 i n  Admin i s t r a t ive  Case No. 240 and as 
approved by t h e  Commission o rde r  of March 31, 1981." 



Forn f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

X+=a of I s S u i n g  Corporation 

For E n t i r e  T e r r f t o r y  Served 
Community, Town or City 

P,S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 5 O r i g i n a l  

CANCEUJHG P,S,C. KO. 

SHEET NO. 

CLfLSSIFICATIOX OF SERVICE 

Schedule III* ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A. E. S ) 

APPLICABLE 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  se rved  by t h e  Seller. 

hVA1LA.B ILITY 

energy requi rement ,  i nc lud ing  bu t  n o t  l i m i t e d  t o  h e a t i n g ,  a i r  c o n d i t i o n i n g ,  
l i g h t i n g  and water h e a t i n g  i s  supp l i ed  by e l e c t r i c i t y  f u r n i s h e d  by t h e  

Ava i l ab le  t o  a l l  p u b l i c  o r  non-prof i t  p r i v a t e  schoo l s  whose t o t a l  

coope ra t ive .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service f u r n i s h e d  under t h i s  rate schedule  w i l l  b e  

SO c y c l e ,  a l t e r n a t i n g  c u r r e n t ,  s i n g l e  phase o r  t h r e e  phase s e r v i c e ,  
p r e s e n t  f a c i l i t i e s  penn i t ing  and a t  t h e  fo l lowing  nominal v a l t a g e s :  
S i n g l e  phase,  120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 v o l t s ;  Three phase ,  120 /240 ,  
120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y v o l t s .  

RATE 
I__ 

A l l  KWH $. 06369 

klINIi . IUM CHARGE 

r e q u i r e d  t r ans fo rmer  c a p a c i t y  as determined by t h e  Cooperative.  
The minimum annual  charge  w i l l  be  n o t  less than $9.00 p e r  KVA of 

v 
PER UNIT 

I 

zssued by author i ty  of an Order of the Public Service Comrnisslon Of XY. in 
Case NO, 8597 d;eted June 6 ,  1983 . 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules ' For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Ifare of ~ s ~ u i n g  Corporation 

P,S.C, NO. 4 

_~rieinal S E E T  NO. 6 

CAX'CXfjLLJh'G P.S.C. KO, 

SHEET NO, 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule III* TE 
PER UXIT ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL ( A . E . S . )  

SPECIAL TERMS ANU CONDITIONS 

the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transformer capacity 
to adequately service the load under the maximum operating conditions. 

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary to permit 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

creased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allow- 
ance for line losses. 
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 
807 KAR 5:056. 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be in- 

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% 
This Fuel 

* The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus 
an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause. " 

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program as f€led 
with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory -Commission (now the Pub 
Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 
approved by the Commission order of March 31, 1981." 

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1983 DATE EFFEmIn June I* lgS3 

TI=. Xanager 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of 80 Order of the Public Service Commission Of 
Case Xo. 859 7 d e t e d  June 6 ,  1983 - 

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1983 DATE EFFEmIn June I* lgS3 

TI=. Xanager 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of 80 Order of the Public Service Commission Of XY. 
Case Xo. 859 7 d e t e d  June 6 ,  1983 - I' 

d 



E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served for 
C o m u n i t y ,  Town or City 

CUMBERUPID VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

3.21~0 of I s S u i n g  C o r p o r a t i o n  

- SEEZT NO. . 

CL!.SSfFICATIOX 03 SERVICE 

Schedule I V *  W G E  POWER - INDUSTRIAL 

APPLICABLE 
I n  a l l  T e r r i t o r y  served by tile Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 

demand s h a l l  exceed 2500 KW f o r  l i g h t i n g  and/or  h e a t i n g  and/or  power. 
Ava i l ab le  t o  a l l  commercial and i n d u s t r i a l  consumers whose k i l o w a t t  

CONDITIONS 

sumer f o r  s e r v i c e  under t h i s  schedule.  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

a l t e r n a t i n g  c u r r e n t  and a t  a v a i l a b l e  nominal v o l t a g e .  

A n  "Agreement for Purchase of Power" s h a l l  be executed by t h e  con- 

The e lectr ic  s e r v i c e  fu rn i shed  under t h i s  Schedule w i l l  b e  60 cycle 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of b i l l i n g  demand $5.71 

ENERGY CHARGE : 

A l l  KwIi .03881 Per  KWH 

UETEKMXNATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand es  

by t h e  consumer f o r  a pe r iod  of f i f t e e n  consecut ive minutes du 
month for which t h e  b i l l  i s  rendered, as i n d i c a t e d  o r  recorded by a 
meter and a d j u s t e d  for power f a c t o r  as provided below. 

JUN C 

PER Uh'IT 

I 

I 



For Ent i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Coxr3;unity, T o m  or City 

4 P,S.C. NO. 

CLMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC . . ) r l e i n a l  S E E T  EO, 8 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

3‘i;L;6 of ~ s ~ u i n g  CorporatLoo 

- S-T XO. 
t 

CLkSSIPICXTIOX 02 SEXVICE 

LARGE POWER - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV* 

LARGE POWER - INDUSTRIAL 
The Consumer azrees t o  ma in ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as - - 

p r a c t i c a b l e .  Power f a c t o r  may be  measured a t  any t i m e .  
demand w i l l  be a d j u s t e d  t o  c o r r e c t  for power f a c t o r s  lower t h a n  90%. 
The demand for b i l l i n g  purposes s h a l l  be t h e  demand as i n d i c a t e d  o r  
recorded  by t h e  demand meter m u l t i p l i e d  by t h e  90% and d iv ided  by t h e  

The measured 

p e r  cent power f a c t o r .  

MIfr’LMB CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  be t h e  h i g h e s t  one of t h e  fo l lowing  

charges  : 
(a) 

(b) 

The minimum monthly charge as s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  fo r  
service. 
A charge  of 7% p e r  KVA p e r  month of c o n t r a c t  c a p a c i t y .  

FUEL ADJUS’IWZNT CLAUSE 
The above ra te  may i n c r e a s e  or dec rease  by an amount per  KWH e q u a l  t o  

t h e  f u e l  ad jus tment  amount p e r  KL9-l as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp- 
l i e r  p l u s  an allowance f o r  a c t u a l  l i n e  l o s s e s  n o t  t o  exceed 10%. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
1. I f  s e r v i c e  is f u r n i s h e d  a t  secondary v o l t a g e ,  the d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  

s h a l l  be  t h e  meter ing  p o i n t  u n l e s s  o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  
c o n t r a c t  € o r  service. A l l  wir ing ,  po le  l i n e s  and o t h e  
equipment on t h e  load  s i d e  of the  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  
and maintained by t h e  consumer. EFFEG’ 

3UN 0 3 
7 KAR 5:Qll, 



I 

! 

; 
! 

! 

I 

I 
I 

i 
i 

a 

Form Zor 2 i l l n g  Rate Sch6du. les  For ire Territory Served 
*unity, Town or  City 

P*S.C. NO. 4 

Or i ninal SIEET NO. 9 CWBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

>.+;iLiG of Issuirig Corporaxion 

CL4SSIFICkTIOX OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV* 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's 
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other- 
wise specified in the contract for service. 
lines and other electrical equipment (Except metering equip- 
ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned 
and maintained by the Consumer. 

~ l l  wiring, pole 

TERM OF PA'MENT 
The Customer's bill will be due the fifteenth (15th) of each month. 

* The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an 
adjustment per KWtL determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment 
Clause. I '  

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program as filed 
with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now the Public Service 
Commission) an February 23,  1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as 
approved by the Commission order of ;"larch 31, 1981." 

3UN 0 i 11;; 
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Form f o r  2 i l i ~ g  Rate Sch6dqles  For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
CGmunity, Town or C i t y  

CUMERLLLUD VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

of I s su ing  Coiporztion 

P,S.C, NO, 4 

w n a l  S E E T  NO. 10 

CAX'CELLJKG P,S,C, XO. 

SKZZT NO.. 

GL4SSIFICATIOX OF SEaVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE - 50 KW t o  2,500 KW. Schedule IVAk 

APPLICABLE 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  se rved  by t h e  Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 

demand s h a l l  exceed 50 KW f o r  l i g h t i n g  and/or  h e a t i n g  and /o r  power up 
Ava i l ab le  t o  a l l  commercial and i n d u s t r i a l  consumers whose k i l o w a t t  

t o  2,5001 KW. 

CONDITIONS 

f o r  service under t h i s  Schedule. 
An "Agreement f o r  Purchase of Power" shall .  be executed  by t h e  consumer 

CtWRACTER OF SERVICE 

a l t e r n a t i n g  c u r r e n t  and a t  a v a i l a b l e  nominal v o l t a g e .  
The electric s e r v i c e  fu rn i shed  under t h i s  s chedu le  w i l l  b e  60 c y c l e  

U T E  - 
LJEMAND CHARGE: P e r  KW of b i l l i n g  demand $ 3 . 6 8  

ENERGY CHARGE: ALL KWH .04769 

UETEI! 
'I 

I INATION OF B I L L I N G  DEbIAND 
le b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e 

by t h e  consumer f o r  any per iod  of f i f t e e n  consecu t ive  minutes  
month f o r  which t h e  b i l l  is  rendered, as i n d i c a t e d  o r  recorded  by a 
demand meter and a d j u s t e d  f o r  power f a c t o r  as provided  below. 

EFFECT 

1 JUN Q ' I  
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Forn for 2 i l i n g  R a t e  Schsdu , l e s  Par E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  S e w e d  
C o m u n i t y ,  Tosn or C A t y  

CUKBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. xo. 4 

O r i g i n a l  SfIEET KO. 11 

1 LARGE POWER RATE - LESS T W  2500 KW Schedule IVA* 

I POWER FACTOR MJUSTMENT 
The consumer a g r e e s  t o  main ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as 

p r a c t i c a b l e .  Power f a c t o r  may be measured a t  any t i m e .  
demand w i l l  be a d j u s t e d  t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  power f a c t o r s  lower than  90%. 
The demand f o r  b i l l i n g  purposes s h a l l  be  t h e  demand as i n d i c a t e d  o r  
recorded  by t h e  demand meter m u l t i p l i e d  by 90% and d iv ided  by t h e  per- 
c e n t  power f a c t o r .  

The measured 

1 PILNZMJM CHARGE 
Tne minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  be t h e  h i g h e s t  one of t h e  fo l lowing  

charges  : 
(a) The minimum monthly cnarge as s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  

(b) 
f o r  s e r v i c e .  
A charge  f o r  75c pe r  KVA p e r  month of c o n t r a c t  c a p a c i t y .  

FUEL ADJUSTHENT CLAUSE 
A l l  rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  Fuel  Adjustment Clause and may be 

inc reased  or dec reased  by an  amount p e r  KWH e q u a l  t o  t h e  f u e l  ad jus tment  
amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  an  allow- 
ance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  losses w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% 
and is based on a twelve-manth moving average  of such l o s s e s .  Th i s  Fue l  
Clause i s  s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p r o v i s i o n  as set ou t  i n  

~ 

' 

807 E;AR 5:056, 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS OF 
1. I f  s e r v i c e  i s  f u r n i s h e d  a t  secondary v o l t a g e ,  t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  

ohall be t h e  metering p o i n t  u n l e s s  o the rwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  
c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  
equipment on t h e  load  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be owned 
and main ta ined  by t h e  Consumer. 

A l l  w i r i n g ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l ec t r i c  JUI 

Case x o ,  8597 d a t e d  June 6, 1983 
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Form f o r  i f l i n g  Rate Schedu.lea 

C U M B E U D  VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Iface of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

Or t g inal SHEET NO. 12 

C A N C E U J N G  P.S.C. KO. 

SHEET NO. I 

CUSSIFICATIOK OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER - LESS THAN 2,500 KW. Schedule IVA* 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the de- 
livery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary 
line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified 
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other 
electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side 
of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer 

* The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to p l u s  or minus an 
adjustment per KlJH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment 
Clause. " 

"This tariff is subject to the Gnergy Emergency Control Program as filed 
with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now the Public Service 
Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as 
approved by the Commission order of Narch 31, 1981." 

COI 
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EFFECT IV 
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DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1983 DATE EFFECTIm June 1. 1987 



Form f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules n r i  re i t o r v  Served For 
& m m u n i ~ ~  Town or City 

CUEfBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

l j .are of I s su ing  Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 4 

O r i g i n a l  SEEEET N O . L 3  

CANCELLTNG P.S.C. NO. 

SBEET NO. 

CL4SSIFICATION 03' SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS Schedule V I *  

AVAILABILITY 

door l i g h t i n g  i n  c l o s e  proximi ty  t o  e x i s t i n g  overhead secondary  c i r c u i t s .  
Ava i l ab le  t o  a l l  consumers of t h e  Coape ra t ive  f o r  dusk t o  dawn out- 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

Nercury Vapor Lamps 
1 )  175 Watt 
2)  400 Watt 

$ 6 . 2 8  
9.03 

CONDITION OF SERVICE 

1. The Coopera t ive  s h a l l  f u r n i s h ,  i n s t a l l ,  o p e r a t e ,  and ma in ta in  
t h e  outdoor l i g h t i n g  equipment i n c l u d i n g  lamp, lu rn ina i re ,  
b r a c k e t  a t tachment  and c o n t r o l 1  d e v i c e  on an  e x i s t i n g  secondary 
po le .  

2. The l i g h t i n g  equipment s h a l l  remain t h e  p rope r ty  of t h e  Coop- 
e r a t i v e .  
from d e l i b e r a t e  damage. 

The Consumer s h a l l  p r o t e c t  t h e  L igh t ing  equipment 

3.  The Consumer s h a l l  a l low au thor i zed  r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s  of t h e  
Coopera t ive  t o  e n t e r  upon t h e  Consumer's p remises  and t o  t r i m  
trees and shrubs  as necessary  f o r  maintenance of t h e  l i g  
equipment and f o r  removal of l i g h t i n g  equipment upon te  
of s e r v i c e  under t h i s  schedule.  

4 .  The Caoperar ive  and t h e  Consumer s h a l l  execu te  an agreement 
f o r  service under t h i s  schedule  f o r  a p e r i o d  of n o t  less t h a n  
one y e a r .  

BY: TERNS OF PAYHENT 
The Customer's b i l l  w i l l  be due on t h e  1 5 t h .  of each month. 

u r d  
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Form f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

C U M B E W Y D  VALLEY R U W  ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

of I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
e o m u n i t y ,  Town or C i t y  

P,S.C, NO. 4 

O r i g i n a l  SIrfEET NO. 14  

CAX'CELLJNG P,S,C, XO. 

SHEST NO, 

CL4SS IFXCATIOX Or" SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS Schedule V I *  

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
A l l  rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  F u e l  Adjustment Clause  and may be  

inc reased  or decreased  by an  amount per KWH e q u a l  t o  t h e  f u e l  ad jus tment  
amount p e r  KWIi as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  an allow- 
ance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  not exceed 10% 
and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average  of such l a s s e s .  T h i s  Fue l  
Clause is s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p r o v i s i o n s  as set o u t  i n  
807 U R  5:056. 

* The monthly k i l o w a t t  hour usage s h a l l  be s u b j e c t  t o  p l u s  o r  minus 
a n  ad jus tment  pe r  KWH determined i n  accordance wi th  t h e  "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause." 

"This t a r i f f  is s u b j e c t  t o  the Energy Emergency Con t ro l  Program as f i l e d  
wi th  t h e  Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now t h e  P u b l i c  Service 
Commission) an February 23, 1981 i n  Admin i s t r a t ive  Case No. 240 and as 
appraved by t h e  Commission o r d e r  of March 31, 1981." 
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